OP \$165.00 86205379

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM366628

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QS Wholesale, Inc.		12/21/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colex, Inc.
Street Address:	5832 E. 2nd Street
City:	Long Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86205379	AMPLA
Serial Number:	86634254	AMPLA
Serial Number:	86248310	A
Serial Number:	86248331	A AMPLA
Serial Number:	86299447	AMPLA FORCEPOWER
Serial Number:	86300195	FP AMPLA FORCEPOWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

trademarks@quiksilver.com Email:

Correspondent Name: QS Wholesale, Inc.

Address Line 1: 5600 Argosy Circle, Bldg. 100

Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92649 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Josh Green SIGNATURE: /JRG/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/21/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment 21DEC15#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0633 source=Trademark Assignment 21DEC15#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0634

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, QS WHOLESALE, INC., a California corporation, having its principal address at 5600 Argosy Circle, Bldg. 100, Huntington Beach, California 92649, United States ("Assignor") is the owner of the United States trademarks, trademark applications and registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, COLEX, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal address at 5832 E. 2nd Street, Long Beach, California 90803, United States ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as well as the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor, the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith, together with the right to bring and prosecute any claims or causes of action for past, present or future infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has set its signature herewith:

Dated: December 21, 2015.

QS WHOLESAL

COLEX, INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0635

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Registration No.
AMPLA	86,205,379	None
AMPLA	86,634,254	None
	86,248,310	None
AMPLA	86,248,331	None
AMPLA FORCEPOWER	86,299,447	None
AMPLAGERERADO	86,300,195	None

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 12/21/2015